i
-c-?
Round Head
Square Neck Bolts
With Large Head
(Metric Series)
GOVERNMENT KEY WORDS
BOLT, ROUND LARGE HEAD,

B633 Fc/Zn 5 type II
EXAMPLE
1.7.1 The government part numbering system for
metric round head square neck bolts with large head
is given in Appendix III. This system may be used by
any user needing a definitive part numbering system.
1.8 Referenced Standards
Referenced ASTM standards may be obtained
from The American Society for Testing and Mate-
rials, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-1187.
1
Copyright ASME International
Provided by IHS under license with ASME
Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS
-
-
`
,
,
`
`
`
,
,
,
,
`
`
`
`
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-
A S M E  B L B . ~ . ~ . ~ M  y o  rn 0759b70 0500533 7 E
ASME BI  8.5.2.3M-1990
Referenced SAE standards may be obtained from
the Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc., 400 Com-
rnonwealtli Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001.
Referenced IS0 standards may be obtained form
the American National Standards Institute, 1430
Broadway, New York, NY 10018-3308.
2 GENERAL'DATA
2.1 Heads
2.1.1 Top of Head. The spherical top of the head
may be underfilled within a circle eqiial to the nom-
inal bolt diameter D, concentric to the bolt axis, pro-
viding the head height K is maintained.
2.1.2 Edge of Head. The edge of the head may be
flat or rounded, and the peripheiy may be somewhat
irregular, providing the limits for head diameter Dlc
are maintained.
2.1.3 Bearing Surface. The bearing surface shall
be reasonably flat and perpendicular within two de-
grees to the axis of the body. However, a 0.5 mm
maximum height die seam fin across the bearing sur-
face is permissible.
2.1.4 ünderhead Fillet. The fillet radius R at the
junction of the head and square neck shall not exceed
the specified values, except for bolts of nonferrous